Scottish Athletics Junior Hill Running League 2015
Points awarded to the first 18 individuals: 1st place 25 points, 2nd 20 points, 3rd 17 points, 4th 15 points, 5th 14 points, reducing at one point intervals down to 18th 1 point.

However the SAL championships (Ben Lomond) and the JHI trial (Aberfoyle) race will be double weighted. Three races are needed to gain a final standing. Best three to count.

Girls  Runner

u1s Nuala McCheyne
Leona Murray
Beth Hobbs
Cliona McCheyne
u1z Laura Stark
Emily Nicholson
Mairi Wallace
Rona Tytler
Maddie Owen
u20 Rhiannon Kirk
Holly Burns

Boys
u1s Robert Sparks
Ethan Elder
Gavin Mcwhinnie
lain Mcwhinnie
Drew Pollock
Euan Burns
U1z Tristan Rees
Calum Kitching
Craig Morris
u20 Thomas Otton
Lucas Cheskin
Gavin Bryson
Sam Fernando

Club Cioch Mhor
Inverclyde AC

Kilbarchan AC

Moorfoot

Inverclyde AC

Kilbarchan
Pitreavie
Moorfoot
Kilbarchan Ac
Dundee Hawkhill

Caithness AC 25
Carnethy 15

Fife Ac

Moorfoot

Fife Ac

Fife Ac

Ron Hill Cambuslang

Carnethy 25

Fife AC
Banchory Ac
Fife Ac

Gala
Moorfoot
Gala

Fife Ac

E Lomond

17

25
20

25

25
20
17
15
11

25

17

25

20
17

B Lomond

50
28
34
26

40
50
34
30
26

40
34

50
34
30
32
28
22

40
26
20

34
30

28

Scolty
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Saugh Hill

25

20

25

Falkland

25

25

25

17

20

15

25

25

Cademuir

25
20
14
17

25

20
17

25
20
17

14

25
15
20

Aberfoyle

40
34
30
28

50
40
34
30
24

30
28

50
26
24
18

16

50
26
20

40
30
34

total

115
82
81
74

115
115
88
77
75

95
87

125
85
84
70
68
63

115
77
57

99
85
74
70



